## P04000/54538

(Requestor's Name)				
( toquous o numb)				
(Address)				
(Ad	dress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
		•		
(Bu	siness Entity Nan	ne)		
(Document Number)				
(	<b>-</b>			
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



300041776783

10/29/04--01011--024 \*\*87.50



1 200-40180

A 11/5/14

## TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	316SHOT MUS	SIC GROUF	DINC.
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	a check for:
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy  ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM:	Michael	Orondé Wrigering	ght
	400 N.W	38th Pla Address	<u>ce</u>
	Pompano Be	Och FL, 33, State & Zip	064
	(714) - 697 - Daytime	5638 Felephone number	

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.



## FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glenda E. Hood Secretary of State

November 3, 2004

MICHAEL ORONDE WRIGHT 400 NW 38TH PLACE POMPNAO BEACH, FL 33064

SUBJECT: BIGSHOT MUSIC GROUP INC.

Ref. Number: W04000040180

OF NOV 12 PH 2:30

We have received your document for BIGSHOT MUSIC GROUP INC. and your check(s) totaling \$87.50. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state the number of shares of authorized stock.

An effective date <u>may</u> be added to the Articles of Incorporation <u>if a 2005 date is needed</u>, otherwise the date of receipt will be the file date. <u>A separate article must be added to the Articles of Incorporation for the effective date.</u>

Please return the original and one copy of your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6855.

Tammy Hampton Document Specialist New Filings Section

Letter Number: 904A00062990

In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)	
ARTICLE I NAME The name of the corporation shall be:	04 NOV 12 AM 7: 53
Bigshot Music Group Inc.	SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEF FLORIDA
ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE	
The principal place of business/mailing address is:	
400 NW 38th Place Pompano Beach FL 33064 ARTICLE III PURPOSE	
The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:	i manufa and distribution
Record label, Manufactures, records, marke	it, promote, and distribute
of music.	
ARTICLE IV SHARES The number of shares of stock is:	r.
1,000	•
ARTICLE V INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTORS List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):	
Michael Oronde Wright (C.E.O./Presiden Andre J. Clarke (Vice President)	4)
Jerome A. Mas. (Vice President of Pr	romotions)
ARTICLE VI REGISTERED AGENT	
The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the	registered agent is:
Michael Orondé Wright 400 N.W 38th Place	
Pompano Beach, FL 33064	
ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR	
The <u>name and address</u> of the Incorporator is:	
Michael Orondé Wright 400 N. W. 38th Place	
400 N. W. 38th Place	
Pompano Beach, FL 33064	********
Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above state certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree	
Mark the second	ulalau
Signature/Registered Agent/	1// 8/07 Nate
MI IN THE	/ /
Makal (Milled)	11/8/04
Signature/Incorporator	Date

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)